Operations - For Fiscal Years 2021 and 2022, the County agrees to pay all personnel and 

operating expenses associated with the operation of the County portion of the Unified Library System, 

in an amount not to exceed, without prior written approval of the County, One million five hundred 

Seventy Eight Thousand Six Hundred Twenty One dollars ($1,578,621) for Fiscal Year 2021 and One 

million five hundred Ninety Thousand Six Hundred Nineteen dollars ($1,590,619) for Fiscal Year 2022. 

Adjustments to the Budget if approved by the County need not take the form of a written agreement 

executed by the parties. The County shall disburse funds after receipt of an invoice from the City for 

three-twelfths (3/12) of the appropriated funds for the County Libraries.